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ASCIN

20600
aepo1
20882
00003
00004
28885
20006
a00a?
onele
88011
980812
88013
90014
0aa15s
00816
eeal1v
00020

89021
BRB22
80023

pevz4

088025
60026
28027
nv030
8n031
29032
a0v33
an0R34
08835
9PP36
837
80040
aeo41
#0042
80043
0PB44
808045
809B45
opn47
BAB50
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SRC

748049
120527
©€02006
000800
2000009
/00000
220003
740100
600016
148525
1600805
°evees
248522
6200800
208525
7408200
600041

22882
000810
200122

vrvae2

806002
ooev12
2e8122
588538
548531
600117
20e122
6485108
588532
348533
0408526
448525
200534
348525
8408523
208522
540533
©00100
548535
60pA74
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ZSUBROUTINE TO READ IN A CHARACTER
/FROM [OPS ASC1I FILE ON DAT 3
/1F MODE -1 INITIALISE REARDING
~1F MODE 8 READ IN NEXT CHARACTER
. IODEV 2
.GLOBL ASCIN, .DA
ASCIN XX
JMSx DA
JMP . +1+43
MODE @
CHAR B
FLAG @
LACx MODE
SMA ~TEST MODE
JMP NOINIT
DZM BFPTR
DZMx FLAG
LAW -5 /INITIALISE READING
DAC CHCNT
JMPx ASCIN
NOINIT LAC BFPTR
SZ2A /TEST BUFFER POINTER
JMP GETCHA
.READ 2,2,BUFF.254 /READ BLOCK
?SL+2*IGBB 28777
BUFF
.DEC
-254
JWAIT 2
CAL 2&777
12
LAC BUFF
AND (17
SAD (S ~ EOF
JMP SETF
LAC BUFF ~ FIND NO OF WORDS
LRS 18 7 IN BLOCK
AND (776
TAD (-1
DAC EOBUFF
1SZ2 BFPTR
GETCHA LAC (BUFF+1
TAD BFPTR ~/GET WORD FROM
DAC FSTWRD ~/BUFFER
LAC CHCNT
SAD (-1
JMP FIFTH ~TEST TO FIND
SAD (-2 /WHICH CHARACTER
JMP FOURTH ~1S TO BE
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ASCIN

8eps51
80052
8e053
880854
BBv55
veass
aeas?
afa]al77]
ae8c 1
8pvc2
20063
#0064
BBP6S
20066
upeY
ala)g]
80071
aeere
peBY3
0BT 4
aee7s
8vB7oe
alilikag
eo1008
w101
8nl102
80103
gp1e4
#8105
80106
eal1ev
eol11e
80111
eal112
808113
80114
#0115
80116
88117
8a12e
ag121

an122
88522
80523
88524
#8525
8a526

88527
BB530
#as31
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SRC

540536
600064
548537
600061
228523
744008
649513
600103
228523
640504
600103
228523
040524
440523
220523
652000
280524
640603
600183
440523
228523
640518
680103
449523
228523
7408020
5008548
0860004
449522
6200009
°eeers
v4m8522
2808525
723002
0840525
548526
1408523
6200018
200541
960005
620000

000008
800000
900000
800000
(aa]a]a]a]%
2000080
8808527
4]a]3]p ¥g
p080885
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ASCIN

SAD (-3 /SEPERATED
JMP THIRD
SAD (-4
JMP SECOND
FIRST LAC* FSTWRD ~/SEPERATE 1ST
CLL /CHARACTER
LRS 13
JMP STOR
SECOND LAC% FSTWRD ~SEPERATE 2ND
LRS 4 /CHARACTER
JMP STOR

THIRD LACk FSTWRD ~STORE 1ST BIT
DAC TEMP ~OF 3RD CHARACTER
1S2 FSTWRD ~FETCH NEXT WORD
LAC* FSTWRD ~LOAD 2ND BIT OF
LM& /THIRD CHARACTER
LAC TEMP
LLS 3 ~JOIN TWO BRITS TOGETHER
JMP STOR

FOURTH 152 FSTWRD ~SEPERATE 4TH
LACx FSTWRD /CHARACTER
LRS 18
JMP STOR

FIFTH 1SZ FSTWRD ~SEPERATE STH
LACx FSTWRD ~CHARACTER
RAR /SHIFT ONE BIT RIGHT

STOR AND (177
DACx CHAR /STORE CHARACTER
1S2 CHCNT ~INCREMENT CHARACTER COUNT
ggp* gSCIN /NOT S CHARACTERS VYET

N_
DAC CHCNT /RESET CHRRACTER COUNT
LAC BFPTR
AAC 2 ~INCREMENT BUFFER PQINTER
DAC BFPTR
SAD EOBUFF .
DZM BFPTR ~ RESET
JMPx ASCIN ‘

SETF LAC (6 /SET FLAG TO 6
DAC* FLAG
JMPx ASCIN

/SYMBOL TABLE

BUFF .BLOCK 48@

CHCNT B
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BBp532
BB533
BEs534
AA535
ea536
aas37
aB549
@8541
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SRC

aeav7ve
veveve
ARp123
7rTY76
rrrees
vereerd
aea1ry
ala]ala]a [

SIZE=ARA542
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NO ERROR LINES
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ASCIN
BFPTR
BUFF
CHAR
CHCNT
EOBUFF
FIFTH
FIRST
FLAG
FOURTH
FSTWRD

GETCHA
MCDE
NOINIT
SECOND
SETF
STOR
TEMP
THIRD
DA

4 ASCIN CROSS REFERENCE

afafalafa)
88525
a122
B8004
#8522
28526
20100
880855
20085
an8a7v4
#0523

28041
a8nv3
aaale
[<[<{<]}
aa1lr
#0183
88524
n8Pc4
a8527
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54
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64
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68
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78 88 82
88x
B89%
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92

66



